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4) Information Report 11.6, "2022-24 Budget Consultation Survey Results" from the April 18th,
2023-Regular Board Meeting,.

5) Informatlon Report 11.2,3'202?-2024 Budgef,
February 7th, 2022-Regular Board Meeting.

)' W
wﬁ*,

,; atec . Schadula.apd Gonsiultatian’ fram. tha ..

SEARL

Comments

www.hcdsb.org Achieving Believing Belonging Page 1 of 8



Tre-purpose of thisvegort is-te provide. Trustegs:with i~ Mothalic Nictvink Cobanl Daned's (HODSB)
financial prorectron as of December 15th. 2023
%%#ﬁrmmmnr mﬁ%ﬁmt mmm;n\mmrnmﬁnmmt!mmwmm !ﬁmﬁm“rﬁrmmmuwmbUdget Fﬁé@éw,i
December 15™ nfpsant a0 HCDSB staff received. an extension {from December. 15th, 2022)to file
ik isicer suntil after the

Snper Med9th, 2022.Regular Board Meeting.

2. As r\qrt f :mnu;xl financial rennrting reatiirements, .

Balanced Budget for the :

As this.ranast nutlingc, the HCDSR's.clirrent forecasted. deficit is nraiectad to be Snil.

rrr‘ﬂnﬁmﬁ‘ﬂﬁm\mtfmrmuﬁﬁuuw

School boards may incur an in-FiiswaET
i. 1" -~f*-- Board'sQ |
ii. #rr:Board's accumulated surplus from the previous year.

a halanced hudget.” ST 220024

Revised Budget Estimates (Appendix E).

HCDSB's enrolment numbers increased compared to the approved Budget. Updated enrolment
information shows an mrrease of 367 students compared to orlglnal prOJectrons (see Table 1). As a

approximately S2. 5 m|II|on This mcreased enrolment also.res! 1!ted,,,,,g,p e hirino af A4 5 addition

i mn‘lﬁliﬁmmnmmmmﬁ

teachers. D for further details erGeN revenuas
Sfbazecsrriabder s aresgissizdeissaa Rriorities and Partnerships Fund {PPF} grants) have
increased by SO Z.million due to Original Budgef was aoproved
in June.

Other revenues have increased by $1.7 million since the Original BudsakE stimates hornd ar rindatad
projections:

- $1.9 wliTuincrease in estimated interest revenue;

- $0.2 million increase in estimated Communitv.lJse.of Schools/ rentals..
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Operating Expense Projections

 incregsed hy imate \tﬁ4 5 million from the 20232--

JLhe onerating exnense oroiections have increased hv. annr
2024 Orlglnal Budget Estlmates T;i_ﬁ 3meﬁt i REmA
- $6.4 millian increase in Instruction and School Support Serwces metqn

0 $6.5 cilisminingasir cplarirr fhaned

f $8.1 million increase in Classroom
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Table 2a:iarg sbsLrrrar 28Tt s aceumulated simlus . The inyear deficit tomsdssrangad-
by $594, 597 to a total of Snil. The main factors contributing to this decrease are the inrzasas T u
!ﬂwowj and. nﬁfheéin}/npé&&%d rgr*lur‘nrl | fees. contract. senices...and nrofassinonal davelonment.
he Qriginal Ruc | ates the revised Average Dailv_Fnrglment has. in by

?67 ADE or 1. O4mesult|ng ina S FANTINCrease in revenue.

CnmnqvndJ*-r}

T

F%,2029 8R4 Accumujated. 00 OF REVISED Cuer

e 31T, 2023 ESTMATES 5107 2024

Total Revenue. 483,282,058

Total Expenses

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER
EXPENSES _ 9,771,378

473,510,680

Operating Surplus (In-Yr. Change)

86.262 - 86.362.

Internally Restricted Reserves (In-Yr. Change)

Emplovee Future Benefits

4,357,710 ) 4,357,710
Operating Reserve 4,790,721 718,053 | 5508774
Reserve for School Activities Fund 1,029,901 1 029,901
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END OF END OF

5 %,2023. 824 Accumujated A REVISED i

Surplus (continued) 31ST. 2023 ESTIMATES 31ST. 2024
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9.1 | 2023-2024 Revisad.Budoat Ectimates .

Conclision .
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revised budget estimate is HCDSB's Staff's best
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estlmate of |ts flscal years expected revenue and expense durmg the year gty s T

LiAR AR

‘aeftranninlaus

Recommendations
Th

www.hcdsb.org Achieving Believing Belonging Page 7 of 8



get Estimates

Renort Reviewed by .

Report Submitted hy; .

Rengt Approved by:

[ AT T

www.hcdsb.org

A. Lofts
Chief Financial Officer aod Treasurer.afthe Board.

A. Lofts
Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer of the Board

1. Klein
Director of Education and Secretary of the Board
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OPERATING REVENUE
Province of Ontario
Legislative Grants
Municipal Taxes

Other Provincial Grants
Prior Year Grant Adjustment - Operating
Other Provincial Grants

Other Revenue
Government of Canada
Tuition Fees

Use of Schools/Rentals

Halton Catholic District School Board
Revenue
2023/2024 Revised Estimates

2023/2024
Budget
Estimates

(in PSAB Format)

$ 326,385,372 $

91,594,635
417,980,007

6,207,295
6,207,295

3,298,493
3,768,575
2,550,000

2023/2024 2023/2024
Revised November 30, 2023 Remaining Percent
Estimates Variance Actuals Balance Received
(in PSAB Format) (in PSAB Format)
329,484,799 $ 3,099,427 $ 95,801,487 $ 233,683,312 29.1%
91,594,635 0 23,267,202 68,327,433  25.4%
421,079,434 3,099,427 119,068,689 302,010,745 28.3%
- - (12,277) 12,277 0.0%
6,537,578 330,283 844,171 5,693,407 12.9%
6,537,578 330,283 831,894 5,705,684  12.7%
3,298,493 - 9,460 3,289,033 0.3%
3,757,785 (10,790) 3,820,518 (62,733) 101.7%
2,783,000 233,000 466,288 2,316,712  16.8%

Appendix A-1

2022/2023
Actuals

(in PSAB Format)

$ 323,106,801
90,863,891
413,970,692

212,256
5,423,068
5,635,324

2,892,004
2,023,671



Halton Catholic District School Board Appendix A-2
Expense Summary
2023/2024 Revised Estimates

2023/2024 2023/2024 2023/2024
Budget Revised November 30, 2023



Halton Catholic District School Board



Halton Catholic District School Board Appendix A-4
Special Education Expenses
2023/2024 Revised Estimates

2023/2024 2023/2024 2023/2024
Budget Revised November 30, 2023 Remaining Percent 2022/2023
Estimates Estimates Variance Actuals Balance Spent Actuals
(in PSAB Format) (in PSAB Format) (in PSAB Format) (in PSAB Format)

Classroom Teachers
Salaries and Wages 18,914,794 19,164,707 249,913 4,597,582 14,567,126 24.0% 19,160,761
Benefits 2,728,000 2,772,851 44,851 146,101 2,626,750 5.3% 2,596,742






School Operations and Maintenance
Salaries and Wages

Benefits

Professional Development

Supplies and Services

Rental Expenses

Fees and Contract Services

Other Expenses

Other Pupil Accommodation
Interest Charges on Capital
Rental Expenses

Fees and Contract Services
Other Expenses

Total Pupil Accommodation

Halton Catholic District School Board Appendix A-6
Pupil Accommodation Expenses
2023/2024 Revised Estimates
2023/2024 2023/2024 2023/2024
Budget Revised November 30, 2023 Remaining  Percent 2022/2023
Estimates Estimates Variance Actuals Balance Spent Actuals

(in PSAB Format) (in PSAB Format) (in PSAB Format) (in PSAB Format)
9,474,422 9,601,700 127,278 2,144,219 7,457,481  22.39 8,897,533
2,667,832 2,735,484 67,652 367,794 2,367,690 13.49 2,512,378
31,961 31,961 - 3,067 28,894 9.69 52,658
15,463,694 15,556,694 93,000 3,630,228 11,926,466  23.39 15,502,597
4,000 4,000 - 3,938 62 98.59 4,794
8,417,842 5,582,434 (2,835,40 1,862,310 3,720,124  33.49 8,043,909
2,064 2,064 - 26,156 (24,092) 1267.39 64,540
36,061,815 33,514,337 (2,547,47 8,037,714 25,476,623  24.09 35,078,409
5,152,896 7,280,379 2,127,483 2,694,034 4,586,345  37.09 5,868,902
1,730,000 1,650,750 (79,250 560,905 1,089,845  34.09 1,641,043
1,500,000 1,000,000 (500,000, 245,843 754,157  24.69 1,754,529
- - - 1,296,459 (1,296,459)  0.09 4,631,530
8,382,896 9,931,129 1,548,233 4,797,240 5,133,889  48.39 13,896,004
$ 44,444,711 $ 43,445,466 $ (999,245 $ 12,834,954 $ 30,610,512  29.59 48,974,413
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Pupil Transportation

Salaries and Wages

2023/2024
Budget
Estimates

(in PSAB Format) (in PSAB Format)

837,201

Halton Catholic District School Board
Transportation Expenses
2023/2024 Revised Estimates

2023/2024
Revised
Estimates

848,124

Variance

10,923

November 30, 2023
Actuals
(in PSAB Format)

2023/2024
Remaining Percent
Balance Spent

Appendix A-8

2022/2023
Actuals
(in PSAB Format)



2023/2024 Revised
Estimates
315,148,491
58,840,241
373,988,732
1,326,794

27,748,174

3,007,709

20,249,961

6,970,706

Total Other Operating 59,303,344

433,292,076

% of total
Revised budget

Halton Catholic District School Board
Summary of Expenses by Expense Type
2023/2024 Revised Estimates

2023/2024 Budget % of total
Estimates Budget 2022/2023 Actuals
72.7% 311,914,291 72.4% 311,551,959
13.6% 56,324,657 13.1% 56,089,946
86.3% 368,238,948 85.5% 367,641,905
0.3% 2,076,138 0.5% 1,418,178
6.4% 26,710,977 6.2% 27,325,202
0.7% 3,087,109 0.7% 2,642,410
4.7% 23,084,575 5.4% 24,031,689
1.6% 7,719,201 1.8% 8,813,576
13.7% 62,678,000 14.5% 64,231,055
100.0% 430,916,948 100.0% 431,872,960

% of total

actuals

72.1%

13.0%

85.1%

0.3%

6.3%

0.6%

5.6%

2.0%

14.9%

100.0%

$
3,234,200
2,515,584
5,749,784
(749,344)

1,037,197

(79,400)
(2,834,614)
(748,495)
(3,374,656)

2,375,128

%

1.0%

4.5%

1.6%

-36.1%

3.9%

-2.6%

-12.3%

-9.7%

-5.4%

0.6%

Appendix B

$
3,596,532
2,750,295
6,346,827
(91,384)

422,972

365,299
(3,781,728)
(1,842,870)
(4,927,711)

1,419,116

%

1.2%

4.9%

1.7%

-6.4%

1.5%

13.8%

-15.7%

-20.9%

-1.7%

0.3%






Halton Catholic District School Board Appendix D
GSN Calculations
2023/2024 Revised Estimates

2023/2024 2022/2023
Original
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