

# Regular Board Meeting

# **Action Report**

202 -2024 Parised Pudret Estimates	Item 9.1
December 19th, 2023	

## Alignment to Strategic Plan

This report is linked to see structure of Foundational Floments: Optimizing agreeing timely effectiveness.

## Purpose

Tomicride the Brandwithithe 2023-2024 Revised Budget Estimates

## Praire additions

The following information regarding the Board's hydret process the accident of Trustees:

- 1) Action Action
- 2) Staff Report 10.1, "2023-24 <u>Pedant Framilian framilian frame of the state of th</u>
- 3) Intermediate Date in it. 3, "Release of the 2023-24 State for Students News May 2nd, 2023, Regular Board Meeting.
- 4) Information Report 11.6, "2023-24 Budget Consultation Survey Results" from the April 18th, 2023-Regular Board Meeting.
- 5) Information Report 11.3-"2023-2024 Budget Estimates Schodule and Consultation" from the February 7th, 2023-Regular Board Meeting.

### Comments





-24 Printed Estima

Estimate-ADE Revised



### 5. Accumulated Surplus

Table 3 anange in the supply supply. The in-year deficit to describe the specific to describe the second second to the second second to the second to the second to the second to the second second to the second to

:3: , 2023 [6] <b>24 Accumulated</b> Surplus	END OF AUGUST 31ST, 2023	REVISED ESTIMATES	END OF AUGUST 31ST, 2024
Total Revenue		483,282,058	
Total Expenses		473,510,680	
EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER EXPENSES		9,771,378	
Operating Surplus (In-Yr. Change)	86.362	-	<u>86 362</u>
-Yr. Ch	nange)		
Employee Future Benefits	4,357,710	-	4,357,710
Operating Reserve	4,790,721	718,053	<u>5,508,774</u>
Reserve for School Activities Fund	1,029,901		1,029,901

Page 5 of 8



END OF AUGUST 31ST, 2023

REVISED ESTIMATES

END OF AUGUST 31ST, 2024



### Conclusion

2023-24 bas been a challenging budget neriod revised budget estimate is HCDSB's S 's best estimate of its fiscal year's expected revenue and expense during the year.

### Recommendations

Th



Parada Proposed by: A. Cross

Manager, Financial Services

Report Reviewed by: A. Lofts

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer of the Board

Report Submitted by: . Lofts

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer of the Board

Report Approved by: J. Klein

Director of Education and Secretary of the Board

#### Halton Catholic District School Board Revenue 2023/2024 Revised Estimates

OPERATING REVENUE Province of Ontario Legislative Grants Municipal Taxes	\$ (i
Other Provincial Grants Prior Year Grant Adjustment - Operating Other Provincial Grants	
Other Revenue Government of Canada Tuition Fees Use of Schools/Rentals	

	2023/2024 Budget Estimates	2023/2024 Revised Estimates		Variance	ı	November 30, 2023 Actuals	2023/2024 Remaining Balance	Percent Received		2022/2023 Actuals
(in PSAB Format) (in PSAB Format)		(in PSAB Format)				(in PSAB Forma				
\$	326,385,372 91,594,635 417,980,007	329,484,799 91,594,635 421,079,434		3,099,427 0 3,099,427	\$	95,801,487 \$ 23,267,202 119,068,689	233,683,312 68,327,433 302,010,745	29.1% 25.4% 28.3%	\$	323,106,801 90,863,891 413,970,692
	- 6,207,295 6,207,295	- 6,537,578 6,537,578		- 330,283 330,283		(12,277) 844,171 831,894	12,277 5,693,407 5,705,684	0.0% 12.9% 12.7%		212,256 5,423,068 5,635,324
	3,298,493 3,768,575 2,550,000	3,298,493 3,757,785 2,783,000		- (10,790) 233,000		9,460 3,820,518 466,288	3,289,033 (62,733) 2,316,712	0.3% 101.7% 16.8%		2,892,004 2,023,671

#### Halton Catholic District School Board **Expense Summary** 2023/2024 Revised Estimates

2023/2024 Budget

2023/2024 Revised

2023/2024 November 30, 2023 i( )T

Halton Catholic District School Board

#### Halton Catholic District School Board Special Education Expenses 2023/2024 Revised Estimates

	2023/2024 Budget Estimates (in PSAB Format)	2023/2024 Revised Estimates (in PSAB Format)	Variance	November 30, 2023 Actuals (in PSAB Format)	2023/2024 Remaining Balance	Percent Spent	2022/2023 Actuals (in PSAB Format)
Classroom Teachers	(	(		(			(
Salaries and Wages	18,914,794	19,164,707	249,913	4,597,582	14,567,126	24.0%	19,160,761
Benefits	2,728,000	2,772,851	44,851	146,101	2,626,750	5.3%	2,596,742
Supplies and Serv1.1 (e.7BT 0 g -0.004 Tc4.9 (a)-	/P <>BDC	6T 6.48 -0 0 .48 -0	0 0 6.48 255.48 4	64.0 (a)[(S)-11 (upp40)	)]TJ 0 Tc -0.004	Tw -3.556 0 Td4(	)Tj 0 Tw (Tj 0 Tw (

## Halton Catholic District School Board Pupil Accommodation Expenses 2023/2024 Revised Estimates

School Operations and Maintenance Salaries and Wages Benefits Professional Development Supplies and Services Rental Expenses Fees and Contract Services Other Expenses

Other Pupil Accommodation Interest Charges on Capital Rental Expenses Fees and Contract Services Other Expenses

**Total Pupil Accommodation** 

2023/2024	2023/2024			2023/2024		
Budget	Revised		November 30, 2023	Remaining	Percent	2022/2023
Estimates	Estimates	Variance	Actuals	Balance	Spent	Actuals
(in PSAB Format)	(in PSAB Format)		(in PSAB Format)		·	(in PSAB Format)
,	,		,			,
9,474,422	9,601,700	127,278	2,144,219	7,457,481	22.3%	8,897,533
2,667,832		·	367,794	2,367,690	13.4%	2,512,378
31,961	31,961	-	3,067	28,894	9.6%	52,658
15,463,694	•	93,000	3,630,228	11,926,466	23.3%	15,502,597
4,000	4,000	-	3,938	62	98.5%	4,794
8,417,842	•	(2,835,408	•	3,720,124	33.4%	8,043,909
2,064	2,064	-	26,156	(24,092)	1267.3%	
36,061,815	33,514,337	(2,547,478	8,037,714	25,476,623	24.0%	35,078,409
5 450 000	7,000,070	0.407.400	0.004.004	4 500 0 45	07.00	5 000 000
5,152,896		· · · ·		4,586,345	37.0%	5,868,902
1,730,000	· · · · · ·	, ,	560,905	1,089,845	34.0%	1,641,043
1,500,000	1,000,000	(500,000		754,157	24.6%	1,754,529
-	-	-	1,296,459	(1,296,459)		4,631,530
8,382,896	9,931,129	1,548,233	4,797,240	5,133,889	48.3%	13,896,004
\$ 44,444,711	\$ 43,445,466	\$ (999,245	\$ 12,834,954 \$	30,610,512	29.5%	\$ 48,974,413

# Halton Catholic District School Board

## Appendix A-8

# Halton Catholic District School Board Transportation Expenses 2023/2024 Revised Estimates

	2023/2024 Budget Estimates (in PSAB Format)	2023/2024 Revised Estimates (in PSAB Format)	Variance	November 30, 2023 Actuals (in PSAB Format)	2023/2024 Remaining Balance	Percent Spent	2022/2023 Actuals (in PSAB Format)
Pupil Transportation							
Salaries and Wages	837,201	848,124	10,923	-			

#### Halton Catholic District School Board Summary of Expenses by Expense Type 2023/2024 Revised Estimates

2023/2024 Revised Estimates	N % of total Revised budget	2023/2024 Budget t Estimates	% of total Budget	2022/2023 Actuals	% of total actuals	\$	%	\$	%
						Ψ	70	Ψ	70
315,148,491	72.7%	311,914,291	72.4%	311,551,959	72.1%	3,234,200	1.0%	3,596,532	1.2%
58,840,241	13.6%	56,324,657	13.1%	56,089,946	13.0%	2,515,584	4.5%	2,750,295	4.9%
373,988,732	86.3%	368,238,948	85.5%	367,641,905	85.1%	5,749,784	1.6%	6,346,827	1.7%
1,326,794	0.3%	2,076,138	0.5%	1,418,178	0.3%	(749,344)	-36.1%	(91,384)	-6.4%
27,748,174	6.4%	26,710,977	6.2%	27,325,202	6.3%	1,037,197	3.9%	422,972	1.5%
3,007,709	0.7%	3,087,109	0.7%	2,642,410	0.6%	(79,400)	-2.6%	365,299	13.8%
20,249,961	4.7%	23,084,575	5.4%	24,031,689	5.6%	(2,834,614)	-12.3%	(3,781,728)	-15.7%
6,970,706	1.6%	7,719,201	1.8%	8,813,576	2.0%	(748,495)	-9.7%	(1,842,870)	-20.9%
59,303,344	13.7%	62,678,000	14.5%	64,231,055	14.9%	(3,374,656)	-5.4%	(4,927,711)	-7.7%
433,292,076	100.0%	430,916,948	100.0%	431,872,960	100.0%	2,375,128	0.6%	1,419,116	0.3%

**Total Other Operating** 

2023/2024 2023/2024 2022/2023 Revised Original Estimates /P <</MCID 39 >> BDC 2023

